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Washington 98040
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12/10/2020

Construction
Documents

1"   = 10'

APPROVALS

SBS01 :: Peaches and Cream 2020

Permit
12/10/2020

U
P

U
P

30" fridge

W/DW/D
W/DDR

SD

SD

SD

SD

CO CO

2 1/4" scribe2'-0"2'-6"1'-6"2'-6"2'-0"

32'-11 1/8"

20
'-7

"

2
A6

1

Existing Upper Deck

Existing Deck at First Floor Level

Existing Stairs 

Existing Retaining Wall 

Stream (1977 variance)

Existing Bridge to Main Floor

5' Side Setback

20' Front Setback

25' Rear Setback

Private Road

Property Line

Existing Driveway

Existing Concrete Walkway

Existing Walkway approximate location of stack VIF

new W/D platform

new ADT smoke detector (typ)

new door to match

new sound-insulated wall
5/8" Type X GWB both sides

new closet door in existing opening

new stacked W/D

new stacked W/D

Existing Wood Bridge Over Stream

Future Shed (not in permit)

new ADT carbon
monoxide detector (typ)

ADU Area: 753 ft2 net, to inside of drywall

UP
2R

East Mercer Way ROW

NOTE:
All work on the ADU is interior.
No change to exterior under
this permit.
Everything shown on the
exterior is existing to remain.

Smoke detectors and carbon
monoxide detectors to be by
ADT, and integrate with house
alarm system.

ADU
Entry

Existing Bedroom

Closet

Existing Bath

Closet

Office

Garage

Living

Kitchen/Dining

Parking Space
10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

DW

new dishwasher

new sink

new electric range

new range hood, exhaust to outside

existing fireplace and cabinet

furr out wall minimum required to fit new piping

SCALE: 1"   = 10'

S1 Site Plan (showing basement level)
A1 0 5' 10' 20'

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide minimum 100 cfm exhaust per IRC Table M1507.4. Note if greater than 400 cfm exhaust fan is installed, interlocked outside make-up air is required per IRC Section M1503.4.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Please note on the drawings that "Existing ceiling, wall or floor cavities exposed during construction provided that these cavities are filled with insulation. 2x4 framed walls shall be insulated to a minimum of R-15 and 2x6 framed walls shall be insulated to a minimum of R-21."

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide / confirm smoke alarms in each bedroom, on each level and outside of each bedroom in the immediate vicinity per IRC Section 314.2.2 WA Amended, including the primary residence.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide typical wall section(s) as necessary to show finishes, insulation, thermal breaks, and other information as necessary to fully describe construction.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide minimum 50 cfm exhaust as required by IRC Table M1507.4.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide legible drawings. All text shall be a minimum of 3/32 inch tall (approximately 7 point).

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Confirm existing bedroom window meets the emergency escape an opening requirements of IRC Section 310.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
All required smoke alarms in the accessory dwelling unit and the primary dwelling unit are interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all alarms in both the primary dwelling unit and the accessory dwelling unit. Please clearly note on the drawings.

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide / confirm carbon monoxide alarms are located outside of each bedroom in the immediate vicinity on each floor level per IRC Section 315.3 WA Amended, including the primary residence.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
Clear opening area of the 60" wide by 36" high slider is 27 1/4" wide by 30 1/4" high = 5.724 square feet. The existing sill height is 54". Per Section 310.2.2 exception we will provide a 10" high step that is 36" wide and 12" deep in front of the operable portion of the window to bring the effective sill up to 44", unless there is a provision in MI code that allows higher sills in houses built in 1977. Please advise.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
New range hood will be 100cfm and be ducted to the exterior. I added "minimum 100cfm" to the range hood label.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
I believe there is an exception to this requirement for owner-occupied single-family residences legally occupied before July 26, 2009. RCW 19.27.530 (2)(b). However they are a good safety feaurte and we will add carbon monoxide detectors per IRC Section 315.3 WA Amended. I added a note on the drawings, and show the CO detectors on the plans. 

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
Note that the submitted drawings are half-size, so fonts in the printed versions will be 2x as large. I doubled the font size of all notes and dimensions to make viewing the half-size drawings easier.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
I added a note to that effect on the plan. They will be by ADT, and interconnected. THe locations of smoke detectors and CO detectors are shown on the ADU plan, A5. I added sheets A8 (Main Floor) and A9 (Upper Floor) with scans of the original architectural drawings of the house that show locations for smoke and CO detectors. 

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
There is an existing 50 cfm fan in the existing bathroom. I have added an additional fan in the Hall. 

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
I added a general note with this exact language requiring insulation in any walls, celings or floors that are opened.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
There are no modifications of the exterior envelope in the scope of work, except to furr out the north wall to accomodate a drain pipe. Insulation shown on new interior walls is for sound isolation. Without destructive testing we can't verify the construction, though it is noted on the orginal architectural drawings now included in the set.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
I expanded the note on integrating the smoke alarms and carbon monoxide detectors to include this suggested wording.
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12/10/2020

FND 1/2" R/C (DEI 11914)

FND 1/2" R/C (DEI 11914)
FND 1" IP

FND 1" IP

SET PK/WASHER

U
P

U
P

W/DW/D
W/D

Δ= 4 7°58 '20"R= 227.57 ' L= 190.54 '

N
15°09'07"W

 75.39'

N
31°59'07"W

 87.03'

Δ= 14 °06'01"

R= 140.00 ' L= 34 .45 '

Δ
=

60°09'18 "

R=
50 .21'

L=
52 .71'

Δ=
59°14

'4
4

"

R= 30.00'
L=

31.0
2

'

S2°31'45"E 40.72'

N86°53'10"E 124.72'

210.00prop

1002.44103

100436.72100

10050.00139

1006-1.11101 20

100744.92139

100835.51

FOUND 1IN IRON PIPE

1009-5.46452

10103.00452

101115.34PL

101226.48PL

1014-3.37PL

1015-8.45PL

200.00prop

230.00prop

S86°53'10"W

194.20'

SCALE: 1"   = 10'

1 Boundary Survey
A2 0 5' 10' 20'
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ADU Entry

Garage & Parking
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Peaches and
Cream 2020
4525 Ferncroft Road
Mercer Island
Washington 98040

1133 18th Avenue, Suite B032
Seattle, Washington  98122
206.794.2738 mobile
www.harrisonarchitects.com
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12/10/2020

U
P

U
P

SD

W DR

2
A6

1

Existing Upper Deck

Existing Deck at First Floor Level

Existing Stairs 

Existing Retaining Wall 

Existing Bridge to Main Floor
Private Road

Existing Concrete Walkway

Existing Walkway approximate location of stack VIF

Existing Washer
and Dryer

UP
2R

Existing Bedroom

Closet

Existing Bath

Closet

Office

Garage

Living

Parking Space
10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

existing fireplace and cabinet

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

1 Existing Basement Plan
A4 0 2' 4' 8'
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1/4"   =    1'-0"

APPROVALS

SBS01 :: Peaches and Cream 2020

Permit
12/10/2020

U
P

U
P

30" fridge

W/DW/D
W/DDR

SD

SD

SD

SD

CO CO

2 1/4" scribe2'-0"2'-6"1'-6"2'-6"2'-0"

2
A6

1

Existing Upper Deck

Existing Deck at First Floor Level

Existing Stairs 

Existing Retaining Wall 

Existing Bridge to Main Floor
Private Road

Existing Concrete Walkway

Existing Walkway approximate location of stack VIF

new W/D platform

new ADT smoke detector (typ)

new door to match

new sound-insulated wall
5/8" Type X GWB both sides

new closet door in existing opening

new stacked W/D

new stacked W/D

new ADT carbon
monoxide detector (typ)

ADU Area: 753 ft2 net, to inside of drywall

UP
2R

ADU
Entry

Existing Bedroom

Closet

Existing Bath

Closet

Office

Garage

Living

Kitchen/Dining
Parking Space

10 x 20

Parking Space
10 x 20

DW

new dishwasher

new sink

new electric range

new range hood, exhaust to outside

existing fireplace and cabinet

furr out wall minimum required to fit new piping

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

1 Basement Plan
A5 0 2' 4' 8'

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Is this existing conditioned space? If not, provide WSEC required insulation at building envelope.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
This hallway is existing conditioned space. All spaces on this level except the garage are existing conditioned spaces. 


Planning Review (lauren.anderson@mercergov.org)
Comment
Approval of 2012-225 is "pending" approval of ADU20-011. I will be sending out an official review letter for ADU20-011 - but after a quick review the one item is that the ADU Affidavit needs to be recorded with King County. Other items may come up during the ADU official review. Letter to come shortly. 

Planning Review (lauren.anderson@mercergov.org)
Comment
Please note and reference ADU20-011 application. 

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
Thank you. I sent you a quick scan of the recorded ADU Affidavit. I will get you a proper scan of the recorded ADU Affidavit (which we just received from King County, and upload it to the files. 

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
Not sure where these notes and reference should go. On the site plan? I added a note on the site plan calling out the building permit and land use permit numbers. 
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SBS01 :: Peaches and Cream 2020

Permit
12/10/2020

6'
-8

"

align new platform with bath floor

Hall
to
Garage

Bath

D

W

SCALE: 1/2"   =    1'-0"

1 Kitchen Elevation
A6 0 1' 2' 4'

SCALE: 1/2"   =    1'-0"

2 Section at Washers/Dryers (1)
A6 0 1' 2' 4'

Exhaust Hood to Exterior

Floating Shelves

tile backsplash

30" electric induction rangedishwasher

30" refrigerator

Building Review (paul.skidmore@mercergov.org)
Comment #1
Provide construction details at raised floor condition.

Rob Harrison (rob@harrisonarchitects.com)
Sticky Note
I added a detail on sheet A6.
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